An original hard copy of the amount 

specified under each LOT or equivalent 

amount in the form of Bank Guarantee, 

Bankers Cheque from financial 

institutions approved by Insurance 

Regulatory Authority (IRA) and in a freely 

convertible currency valid for Three 

hundred and sixty-five (365) days 

from the date of tender closing / opening.  

In case of submission of a digital tender 

security, the issuer must provide a 

verifiable mechanism to authenticate the 

security, such as a QR code or an online 

verification portal.  The Tender Security

[...]

Mandatory Technical Requirements. Page 217  

S/No   Requirement   Mandatory Specifications 

(AS IS)   

Changes  

2  Licences types 

and quantity  

Successful Bidder MUST provide 
the following FORTINET 

Licenses:  

a) Renew and enhance the 
existing six thousand two 

hundred (6200) FortiEDR 
Licenses to provide XDR 

capability effective February 

2026.   

b) Provision new (additional) six 

thousand (6000) FortiEDR 

Licenses with XDR capability 
to extend the current Licence 

coverage to a total of 12200 
Licences.  

c) Renew FortiRecon

[...]

for a reputable leading cyber 
threat intelligence vendor.  

e) Network Detection and 

response (NDR) Licenses to 

cover three hundred (300) 

Successful Bidder MUST provide 

the following FORTINET 

Licenses: 

a) Renew and enhance the 

existing six thousand two 

hundred (6200) FortiEDR 

Licenses to provide XDR 

capability effective February 

2026.  

b) Provision new (additional) six 

thousand (6000) FortiEDR 

Licenses with XDR capability 

to extend the current Licence 

coverage to a total of 12200 

Licences. 

c) Renew FortiRecon